From:
 Stephanie Wisdom

 To:
 Jeff Pigott

 Subject:
 Re: AVMA event

Date: Friday, January 27, 2023 12:52:44 PM

Attachments: image004.png

image004.png image004.png

Hi there! Did you make it to the Humane Endings symposium?

On Jan 19, 2023, at 5:08 PM, Stephanie Wisdom <swisdom@pork.org> wrote:

Hi Jeff,

Cia Johnson is AVMA's Director Animal Welfare and Public Policy. Her email is cjohnson@avma.org, office number is 847-285-6696, and cell is (b) (6)

I'd be happy to introduce you via email if you like. Let me know if you need anything else. Steph

Stephanie Wisdom

Director of Animal Welfare
National Pork Board
swisdom@pork.org
1776 NW 114th St
Clive, IA 50325
515-223-3534

http://www.porkcares.org/



From: Jeff Pigott <pigottj@nppc.org>
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 4:54 PM
To: Stephanie Wisdom <swisdom@pork.org>

Subject: RE: AVMA event

Hey do you have a good contact there at AVMA?

Had a little challenge connecting with a human today. Left messages and was called back my a lady name See-ah? Did not get contact info from her though it sounds as if she has the sign up link.

Any names or emails appreciated. Thx jkp

Jeff Pigott

VP of Industry Relations 10676 Justin Drive Urbandale, IA 50322

T: 515.278.8012 C: (b) (6)



<!--[if !vml]--><!--[endif]-->

Connect with us!

NPPC | Facebook | Twitter | LinkedIn

This message contains confidential information belonging to The National Pork Producers Council and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by email if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses and The National Pork Producers Council does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy from: The National Pork Producers Council, 10676 Justin Dr., Urbandale, IA 50322. Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of The National Pork Producers Council.

From: Stephanie Wisdom <<u>swisdom@pork.org</u>>

Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 4:40 PM

To: Jeff Pigott pigotti@nppc.org>

Subject: RE: AVMA event

That's great! Looking forward to catching up!

Stephanie Wisdom

Director of Animal Welfare National Pork Board

swisdom@pork.org

1776 NW 114th St Clive, IA 50325 515-223-3534

http://www.porkcares.org/



From: Jeff Pigott pigottj@nppc.org>

Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 4:37 PM **To:** Stephanie Wisdom < swisdom@pork.org>

Subject: AVMA event

Planning to attend 1/27-29. C u there

Jeff Pigott

VP of Industry Relations 10676 Justin Drive Urbandale, IA 50322

T: 515.278.8012



<!--[if !vml]--><!--[endif]-->

Connect with us! NPPC | Facebook | Twitter | LinkedIn

This message contains confidential information belonging to The National Pork Producers Council and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by email if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses and The National Pork Producers Council does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy from: The National Pork Producers Council, 10676 Justin Dr., Urbandale, IA 50322. Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of The National Pork Producers Council.

This message contains confidential information belonging to The National Pork Board and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by email if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses and The National Pork Board does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy from: The National Pork Board, 1776 NW 114th St, Des Moines IA 50325. Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of The National Pork Board.